

**Laxmi Devi versus Nain Singh a/w
connected matter**

**Cr. Revision(FC) No.67 of 2024
a/w Cr. Revision (FC) No.68 of 2024**

Cr. Revision(FC) No.67 of 2024

09.01.2025. Present: Mr. Beli Ram Sharma, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Cr. Revision(FC) No.68 of 2024

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Beli Ram Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondent.

On the request of learned counsel for the parties,

list on 26.03.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

January 09, 2025.
(y.s/pankaj)