

Laxmi Devi Vs. Nain Singh a/w connected matter

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 67/2024 a/w

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 68 of 2024

26.03.2025

Present:

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 67/2024

Mr. Beli Ram Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 68 of 2024

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Beli Ram Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Since the present dispute emanates out of a matrimonial discord, it is incumbent upon this Court to make an endeavor to resolve the same amicably. Therefore, let both the parties appear before this Court on the next date of hearing so as to explore the possibility of amicable settlement.

List on **07.05.2025**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

26th March, 2025
(raman)